OF HORTICULTURAL BORES (IAHS)

INDIAN ACADEMY OF HORTICULTURAL SCIENCES (IAHS)

(Formerly The Horticultural Society of India)

OFFICE: F-1, NATIONAL SOCIETIES BLOCK, NASC COMPLEX, DEV PRAKASH SHASTRI MARG, NEW DELHI - 110 012 (INDIA)

Tel: +91-11-25842127; E-mail: hortacademy@gmail.com

Website: www.iahs.org.in

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (2024)

President

Vice-Presidents

Dr S.K. Singh, Karnataka Dr D.R. Singh, Uttar Pradesh

Secretary

Dr V.B. Patel, New Delhi +91-8294290141

Editor-in-Chief

Dr R.K. Pal, Uttar Pradesh +91-8888754868

Treasurer

Dr Jai Prakash, New Delhi +91-9654761955

Executive Councillors

Dr Nazeer Ahmed, Jammu and Kashmir

Dr M.L. Chadha, Haryana
Dr Bidyut C. Deka, Assam
Dr A.S. Dhatt, Punjab
Dr W.S. Dhillon, Punjab
Dr Pritam Kalia, Haryana
Dr Anil Khar, Maharashtra
Dr S.K. Malhotra, New Delhi
Dr K.V. Prasad, Maharashtra

Dr S. Rajan, Haryana

Dr K. Madhavi Reddy, Karnataka Dr Balraj Singh, Rajasthan

Other Office Bearers

Joint Secretary

Dr S.S. Dey, New Delhi +91-9816270402

Editors

Dr R.M. Sharma, New Delhi Dr Hare Krishna, Uttar Pradesh Sub: Announcement of IAHS Awards & Fellowship for the year 2024.

IAHS/2024/

Date: 27.03.2024

Dear Members,

I am enclosing herewith a copy of the announcement containing details for various awards and fellowships to be given by Indian Academy of Horticultural Sciences (IAHS) during 2024. The last date for submission of application in the prescribed form is **June 30, 2024.**

I shall be thankful, if this information is brought to the notice of all the potential candidates. For eligibility criteria, Application form for various awards and fellowships given by Indian Academy of Horticultural Sciences (IAHS).

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely

(V.B. Patel) Secretary, IAHS